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General Performance Index®

(GPI: General Performance Index): "It is an in-
dex that measures the performance that a ten-
nis player has had in a given period of time."

This index, is used to make the "General Per-

formance Ranking© or GPI Ranking©".

This index considers, for its calculation, a
number of aspects such as the number of
played matches and won, the serves, the
points won with the serves, the returns, the
break points (saved and won) and the tie-
breaks. Once the indexes are calculated for a
given period of time, the 2020 season in this
case, these indexes are sorted from the high-
est to the lowest and a ranking is established.
This ranking is the General Performance
Ranking® or GPI Ranking©, which is used to
order players by performance in the analyzed
season. As already mentioned in other arti-
cles, the ATP Ranking must not necessarily
coincide with the General Performance
Ranking®, in fact, this rarely happens (In the
case of Novak Djokovic it coincides this sea-
son). This General Performance Ranking© is
very useful because it allows analyzing and

1 Report elaboration based on data from official Websites:
www.AusOpen.com

www.RolandGarros.com

www.USopen.org

www.ATPtour.com

www.DavisCup.com

quantifying the performance of an athlete in re-
lation to the other players over a period of time.

The best performance of the season has been
achieved by Novak Djokovic (SRB), making
him the No. 1 in the General Performance
Ranking© or GPI Ranking© of the 2020 sea-

son. The GPI Ranking© podium is completed
by Andrey Rublev (RUS) and Stefanos
Tsitsipas (GRE) (Table 2, p.9). Other players
highlighted in the GPI Ranking© have been
Diego Schwartzman (ARG), Felix Auger-Ali-
assime (CAN), Alexander Zverev (GER),
Daniil Medvedev (RUS), Rafael Nadal
(ESP), Ugo Humbert (FRA) and Dominic
Thiem (AUT) whom complete the Top 10 of

the GPI Ranking®.

The following categories of tournament, which
correspond to the 2020 season, have been in-
cluded for the determination of the Top 100 of

the General Performance Ranking© or GPI

Ranking©: The tournaments have been devel-
oped this year only on hard and clay surfaces.

e Australian Open, Roland Garros and

2 National Tennis Coach (Argentine Tennis Association), Bachelor of Business Administration, Certified Public Accountant,
Post grades of Finance Management and Capital Markets, Master of Business Administration (IAE Business School, Austral

University, Buenos Aires, Argentina).
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US Open.

Davis Cup.

ATP 250, 500.

ATP Masters 1000.
Nitto ATP Finals.

The ATP Ranking of the players, which has
been considered for this report, is on Nov 23,
2020.

Table 1 shows the variations in the ATP Rank-

ing and GPI Ranking® of the 100 best per-
forming players in the 2020 season, regard-
less of the ATP Rankings. In the Top 10 of

the GPI Ranking© we observe that 7 TOP 10
of the 2019 season are present in the Top 10

of the GPI Ranking© of this 2020 season.
Likewise, 8 Top 10 of the ATP Ranking are

present in the Top 10 of the GPI Ranking©
this 2020 season, which shows that there is a
strong correlation, in the case of men. There is
a tendency to regularity in the performance of
the Top 10 players, which would indicate that,
once a player achieves to belong to this select
group, they tend to continue to remain in it.
The time and effort dedicated to continue be-
longing to the Top 10 will depend on each
player, their expectations, injuries, impondera-
bles, etc.

In the Top 10 of the ATP Ranking there are
two subgroups, one of them more consoli-
dated, permanent throughout the seasons
(Djokovic, Nadal, Federer, Thiem, Zverev,
etc.) and the other, more variable that is con-
tinuously renewed. It seems that the important
issue is not so much to get to belong to the
Top 10 of the World Ranking, but to stay in it
throughout the seasons. In the Big3, for exam-
ple, Rafael Nadal has been a Top 10 since the
2005 season (16 seasons without interrup-
tion), a true feat, accompanied by Djokovic (13
seasons in the Top 10) and Federer (18 sea-
sons in the Top 10) and counting ... the story
continues to our enjoyment.

I top10 |

Other players who have had a great perfor-
mance and who have advanced in the GPI

Ranking©regard the previous season are:

e Tommy Paul (USA): 133 places 1

e Jannik Sinner (ITA): 83 places 1

¢ Alexander Bublik (KAZ): 57 places 1
¢ Milos Raonic (CAN): 54 places?

¢ Daniel Evans (GBR): 46 places 1

e Casper Ruud (NOR): 43 placess 1

For the rest of players, see table 1, page 6.

For the preparation of this article we have
worked with those players within the Top 100

of the GPI Ranking© and who have played at
least 10 matches in the 2020 season.

Table 2 (p.9) is the one that summarizes the
general performance, General Performance

Ranking©, of the players. The other tables
show the "performance" in the respective as-
pects. Note that the order observed in the ta-
bles in this report does not coincide, in gen-
eral, with the order of article No. 120, since the
methodology is different. In article No. 120, it
is used to order the players, the simple and ab-
solute average, instead in this report, where
the general performance and performance of
the different aspects (services, returns, break
points, etc.) a different methodology is used
which is exclusive to Tennis Top 10° that is
very precise in its calculations.

We invite the specialized readers in tennis to
analyze the tables of this report because they
are really interesting and express the perfor-
mance of the players in this 2020 season.
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TOTAL MATCHES PLAYED BY SURFACE - SEASON 20203

| Surface | Matches | __% _|

Hard 1,044 71.9%
Clay 406 | 28.0%
Grass 2 0.1%

Total 1,452 | 100.0%

The next tables show the performance in the different aspects, serves, returns, break points, etc.
of this 2020 season. Starting with Tables 1 and 2 that summarize all the aspects presented in the

following tables and present the Top 100 of the GPI Ranking©.

3 The number of matches played per surface in this table, correspond to all the matches played in the 2020
season and come from the tournaments mentioned in previous paragraphs.
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VARIATIONS IN THE TOP 100 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®)

Order by 2020 GPI Ranking®

This table shows us the performance variation (GPI Ranking®) and the ATP Ranking of the Top 100 players who achieved
the best performance in the 2020 season.

ATP Ranking up to 2020.11.23 ATP Ranking GPI Ranking®
m Count 2019 | 2020 AV | 2019 gl )R AV
Novak Djokovic Serbia 2 1 1|1 3 1 2| 1
Andrey Rublev Russia 23 8 15| 1| 18 2 16 | P
Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 6 6 = = 2 3 1|
Diego Schwartzman Argentina 14 9 54 9 4 54
Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 21 21 =| e 20 5 15 | p
Alexander Zverev Germany 7 7 =| = 7 6 1|4
Daniil Medvedev Russia 5 4 1|9 1 7 6| 4
Rafael Nadal Spain 1 2 1] J 4 8 4
Ugo Humbert France 57 30 27 | 1| 68 9 59 | p
Dominic Thiem Austria 4 3 1|1 6 10 4
Karen Khachanov Russia 17 20 34| 23 11 12 | 4
Milos Raonic Canada 31 14 17 | M| 66 12 54 |
Casper Ruud Norway 54 27 27 | 1| 56 13 43 |
Daniel Evans Great Britain 42 32 10| 1| 60 14 46 | P
Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 27 16 11 | 14| 30 15 15 |
Jannik Sinner Italy 78 37 41 | 1| 99 16 83 |
Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 9 13 4 J | 11 17 6 | 4
John Millman Australia 48 38 10| 1| 42 18 24 |
Denis Shapovalov Canada 15 12 31| 10 19 9| J
Christian Garin Chile 33 22 11| ™| 22 20 2
Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 20 19 ™| 57 21 36 | P
Adrian Mannarino France 43 35 ™~ 31 22 9| M
Dusan Lajovic Serbia 34 26 ™| 47 23 24 |
Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 59 31 28 | 1| 48 24 24 |
Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 56 50 6| 1| 82 25 57 |
Filip Krajinovic Serbia 40 31 9| 1| 34 26 8|1
Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 35 36 14| 15 27 12 | 4
Borna Coric Croatia 28 24 41| 36 28 8| 1
Tommy Paul United States 90 54 36 | 1| 162 29 133 |
Hubert Hurkacz Poland 37 34 31| 40 30 10 |
Taylor Fritz United States 32 29 3|14 17 31 14 | 4
Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 73 56 17 | 1| 62 32 30 | 1
Vasek Pospisil Canada 150 61 89 | 1| 125 33 92 | 4
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ATP Ranking up to 2020.11.23 ATP Ranking GPI Ranking®
m Count 2019 | 2020 AV | 2019 gplrl)lp AV
Gael Monfils France 10 11 104 19 34 -15 | J
Marin Cilic Croatia 39 42 34| 54 35 19 | p
Lorenzo Sonego Italy 52 33 19| 1| 55 36 19 | p
Marton Fucsovics Hungary 70 55 15| 1| 41 37 4| 1
Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 16 18 214 25 38 13 | J
Jordan Thompson Australia 63 51 12 | 1| 43 39 4| 4
Alejandro Davidovich Fokina | Spain 87 52 35 | | 127 40 87 |
Lloyd Harris South Africa 99 87 12 [ | 94 41 53 |
Gilles Simon France 55 63 84| 29 42 13 | J
David Goffin Belgium 11 15 44| 14 43 29 | 4
Alex de Minaur Australia 18 23 S04 12 44 32 | 4
Egor Gerasimov Belarus 98 78 20 | | 102 45 57 | D
Laslo Djere Serbia 38 57 19| | 61 46 15 | p
Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 41 46 54| 28 47 -19 | 4
Federico Delbonis Argentina 76 82 64| 77 48 29 |
Benoit Paire France 24 28 4| 16 49 33 | Vb
Richard Gasquet France 61 47 141 71 50 21 |
Marco Cecchinato Italy 71 80 94| 73 51 22 | 4
John Isner United States 19 25 4| 38 52 -14 |
Corentin Moutet France 83 77 ™| 115 53 62 | P
Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 45 67 221 4| 45 54 9 d
Frances Tiafoe United States 47 59 12 | V| 37 55 -18 | 4
Reilly Opelka United States 36 39 34| 39 56 17 | L
Pierre-Hugues | Herbert France 65 83 18 | V| 49 57 8| 4
Cameron Norrie Great Britain 53 71 18 | 4 | 50 58 8|4
Kevin Anderson South Africa 91 81 10 | 9 | 106 59 47 | p
Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 58 58 =| = 69 60 9| 1
Tennys Sandgren United States 68 49 19|19 | 84 61 23 | 4
Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 106 68 38 | 1| 100 62 38 |
Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 50 79 29 | V| 52 63 11 |
Kyle Edmund Great Britain 69 48 212 1| 70 64 6| 1
Thiago Monteiro Brazil 89 84 5| 4| 113 65 48 |
Salvatore Caruso Italy 96 76 20 M| 131 66 65 | 1
Pedro Martinez Spain 171 85 86 | 1 | 268 67 201 |
Radu Albot Moldova 46 93 47 || 21 68 47 | 4
Dennis Novak Austria 109 96 13| 4| 134 69 65 | 1
Marcos Giron United States 102 73 29 | 1| 153 70 83 | 1
Stefano Travaglia Italy 84 74 10 | 1| 129 71 58 |
Guido Pella Argentina 25 43 -18 | b 13 72 59 | b
Feliciano Lopez Spain 62 64 24| 89 73 16 | P
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ATP Ranking up to 2020.11.23 ATP Ranking GPI Ranking®
m Count 2019 | 2020 AV | 2019 gplrl)lp AV
Federico Coria Argentina 120 91 29 | - 74 - -
Fabio Fognini Italy 12 17 5| 4| 27 75 48 |
Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 67 89 22 14| 44 76 32 | 4
Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 88 95 -7 4| 119 77 42 |
Matteo Berrettini Italy 8 10 204 8 78 70 | b
Dominik Koepfer Germany 94 66 28 | | 136 79 57 |
Norbert Gombos Slovakia 110 88 22 | ™| 159 80 79 |
Emil Ruusuvuori Finland 124 86 38 | 1 | 200 81 119 |
Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 66 69 34| 93 82 11 | p
Pablo Andujar Spain 64 60 4| ™| 75 83 8|
Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 80 102 2214 | 65 84 -19 | b
Fernando Verdasco Spain 49 65 16 | V| 35 85 50 | b
Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 26 40 14 | 4| 33 86 53 | 4
Andrej Martin Slovakia 108 100 8| 1| 222 87 135 | 4
Andreas Seppi Italy 72 105 334 | 51 88 37 |V
Steve Johnson United States 85 72 13| 1| 74 89 -15 | 4
Gianluca Mager Italy 119 99 20 | 1| 234 20 144 |
Mikael Ymer Sweden 74 94 20 | 4| 121 91 30 |
Mackenzie McDonald United States 130 192 62|V | 92 92 =| =
Attila Balazs Hungary 134 92 42 | | 130 93 37 | 1
Gregoire Barrere France 82 108 26 | | 124 94 30 |
Yannick Hanfmann Germany 174 98 76 | 1 | 264 95 169 |
James Duckworth Australia 100 103 34| 194 96 9 | 1
Hugo Dellien Bolivia 75 110 35 |4 | 83 97 14 |
Jaume Munar Spain 86 109 23 | V| 67 98 314
Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 93 118 25 (4| 79 99 20 | 4
Joao Sousa Portugal 60 90 30 | 4| 26 100 74 | b
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TABLE 2

GENERAL PERFORMANCE INDEX RANKING® > GPI Ranking® - ATP Ranking

This table exposes by performance ranking the 100 best tennis players of the 2020 season.
The subsequent tables order by performance ranking according to the different considered aspects.
GPI Rkn = General Performance Index Ranking®

Played
ATP Rkn Count Matches

1 1 Novak Djokovic Serbia 207,3
2 8 Andrey Rublev Russia 51 206,1
3 6 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 42 164,5
4 9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 40 159,1
5 21 Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 42 155,7
6 7 Alexander Zverev Germany 39 153,5
7 4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 38 153,3
8 2 Rafael Nadal Spain 34 143,4
9 30 Ugo Humbert France 36 142,0
10 3 Dominic Thiem Austria 34 137,5
1 20 Karen Khachanov Russia 35 134,4
12 14 Milos Raonic Canada 32 128,9
13 27 Casper Ruud Norway 35 127,6
14 32 Daniel Evans Great Britain 33 123,8
15 16 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 32 123,0
16 37 Jannik Sinner Italy 30 116,8
17 13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 28 116,0
18 38 John Millman Australia 31 115,4
19 12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 32 113,6
20 22 Christian Garin Chile 30 112,7
21 19 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 29 111,3
22 35 Adrian Mannarino France 31 111,3
23 26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 30 108,6
24 31 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 29 106,9
25 50 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 105,3
26 31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 28 104,7
27 36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 30 104,1
28 24 Borna Coric Croatia 28 103,6
29 54 Tommy Paul United States 28 101,9
30 34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 28 101,3
31 29 Taylor Fritz United States 29 99,2
32 56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 26 96,5
33 61 Vasek Pospisil Canada 26 95,3
34 11 Gael Monfils France 23 93,5
35 42 Marin Cilic Croatia 26 93,5
36 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 26 92,8
37 55 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 91,4
38 18 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 23 89,0
39 51 Jordan Thompson Australia 24 87,6

©
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tennis G0
Played
ATP Rkn Count Matches

Alejandro Davidovich Fokina | Spain 86,2
41 87 Lloyd Harris South Africa 24 86,0
42 63 Gilles Simon France 23 85,6
43 15 David Goffin Belgium 23 85,5
44 23 Alex de Minaur Australia 23 85,0
45 78 Egor Gerasimov Belarus 23 84,1
46 57 Laslo Djere Serbia 22 82,8
47 46 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 23 77,0
48 82 Federico Delbonis Argentina 21 76,0
49 28 Benoit Paire France 23 75,5
50 47 Richard Gasquet France 20 74,0
51 80 Marco Cecchinato Italy 21 72,8
52 25 John Isner United States 20 72,8
53 77 Corentin Moutet France 20 72,6
54 67 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 22 72,6
55 59 Frances Tiafoe United States 20 72,2
56 39 Reilly Opelka United States 20 72,0
57 83 Pierre-Hugues | Herbert France 20 71,7
58 71 Cameron Norrie Great Britain 22 71,7
59 81 Kevin Anderson South Africa 20 71,3
60 58 Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 22 70,5
61 49 Tennys Sandgren United States 21 69,4
62 68 Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 18 69,3
63 79 Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 19 68,4
64 48 Kyle Edmund Great Britain 19 65,7
65 84 Thiago Monteiro Brazil 18 64,0
66 76 Salvatore Caruso Italy 20 63,2
67 85 Pedro Martinez Spain 17 63,0
68 93 Radu Albot Moldova 19 59,9
69 96 Dennis Novak Austria 18 59,6
70 73 Marcos Giron United States 17 59,4
71 74 Stefano Travaglia Italy 17 58,9
72 43 Guido Pella Argentina 17 58,0
73 64 Feliciano Lopez Spain 17 57,3
74 91 Federico Coria Argentina 15 57,2
75 17 Fabio Fognini Italy 16 57,1
76 89 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 16 56,7
77 95 Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 15 56,3
78 10 Matteo Berrettini Italy 15 55,8
79 66 Dominik Koepfer Germany 13 53,7
80 88 Norbert Gombos Slovakia 15 53,4
81 86 Emil Ruusuvuori Finland 15 52,1
82 69 Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 15 52,0
83 60 Pablo Andujar Spain 16 51,1
84 102 Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 14 50,3
85 65 Fernando Verdasco Spain 13 50,2
86 40 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 17 49,5
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88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

100
105
72
99
94
192
92
108
98
103
110
109
118
90

Andrej
Andreas
Steve
Gianluca
Mikael
Mackenzie
Attila
Gregoire
Yannick
James
Hugo
Jaume
Damir
Joao

Martin
Seppi
Johnson
Mager
Ymer
McDonald
Balazs
Barrere
Hanfmann
Duckworth
Dellien
Munar
Dzumhur
Sousa

tennis G0
Played
ATP Rkn Count Matches

Slovakia

Italy

United States
Italy

Sweden
United States
Hungary
France
Germany
Australia
Bolivia

Spain

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Portugal

13
14
12
13
12
12
12
10
12
11
11
10
11

47,2
46,7
46,0
44,3
42,2
414
40,8
39,9
39,0
38,6
37,6
35,0
32,7
31,9
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RATIO OF WON MATCHES (W) OVER TOTAL PLAYED MATCHES (T) - W/T x 100

Table sorted by won matches (W)

m-mm-mm--

—eeh e e e e e e e e
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Novak
Andrey
Daniil
Alexander
Stefanos
Rafael
Dominic
Diego
Ugo
Milos
Felix
Casper
Roberto
Pablo
Karen
Jannik
Daniel
Grigor
Christian
John
Miomir
Denis
Vasek
Filip
Borna
Gael
Stan
Tommy
Hubert
Dusan

Jan-Lennard
Marton
Yoshihito
Marin

Taylor
Alexander
Adrian

Laslo
Alejandro
Alex

Djokovic
Rublev
Medvedev
Zverev
Tsitsipas
Nadal

Thiem
Schwartzman
Humbert
Raonic
Auger-aliassime
Ruud
Bautista Agut
Carreno Busta
Khachanov
Sinner

Evans
Dimitrov

Garin

Millman

Kecmanovic
Shapovalov
Pospisil
Krajinovic
Coric
Monfils
Wawrinka
Paul
Hurkacz
Lajovic
Struff
Fucsovics
Nishioka
Cilic

Fritz

Bublik
Mannarino
Djere

Davidovich Fokina

de Minaur

4 W: won matches, L: lost matches, T: total played matches.

Serbia
Russia
Russia
Germany
Greece
Spain
Austria
Argentina
France
Canada

Canada
Norway
Spain

Spain
Russia

Italy

Great Britain
Bulgaria
Chile
Australia

Serbia
Canada
Canada
Serbia
Croatia
France
Switzerland
United States
Poland
Serbia

Germany
Hungary
Japan
Croatia
United States
Kazakhstan
France
Serbia

Spain
Australia

41 46 | 89,1%
40 11 51 78,4%
28 | 10 | 38 | 73,7%
28 11 39 71,8%
28 | 14 | 42 | 66,7%
27 7 34 79,4%
25 9 34 | 73,5%
25 15 40 62,5%
24 | 12 | 36 | 66,7%
23 9 32 71,9%
23 | 19 | 42 | 54,8%
22 13 35 62,9%
20 8 28 | 71,4%
20 12 32 62,5%
20 | 15 | 35 | 57,1%
19 11 30 63,3%
19 | 14 | 33  57,6%
18 11 29 62,1%
18 | 12 | 30  60,0%
18 13 31 58,1%
17 | 12 | 29 | 58,6%
17 15 32 53,1%
16 | 10 | 26  61,5%
16 12 28 57,1%
16 | 12 | 28 | 57,1%
15 8 23  652%
15 8 23 | 65,2%
15 13 28 53,6%
15 | 13 | 28  53,6%
15 15 30 @ 50,0%
15 | 15 | 30  50,0%
14 11 25 56,0%
14 | 12 | 26  53,8%
14 12 26 53,8%
14 | 15 | 29  48,3%
14 16 30 46,7%
14 | 17 | 31 | 452%
13 9 22  59,1%
13 | 10 | 23 | 56,5%
13 10 23  56,5%
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Egor Gerasimov Belarus 13 10 | 23 | 56,5%
42 68 Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 12 6 18 66,7%
43 39 Reilly Opelka United States 12 8 20 | 60,0%
44 15 David Goffin Belgium 12 11 23  52,2%
45 51 Jordan Thompson Australia 12 12 24 | 50,0%
46 87 Lloyd Harris South Africa 12 12 24 50,0%
47 63 Gilles Simon France 11 12 | 23 | 47,8%
48 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 11 15 26 42,3%
49 79 Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 10 9 19 | 52,6%
50 48 Kyle Edmund Great Britain 10 9 19 52,6%
51 47 Richard Gasquet France 10 10 | 20 | 50,0%
52 25 John Isner United States 10 10 20 50,0%
53 77 Corentin Moutet France 10 10 | 20 | 50,0%
54 83 Pierre-Hugues  Herbert France 10 10 20 50,0%
55 81 Kevin Anderson South Africa 10 10 20 | 50,0%
56 58 Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 10 12 22 45,5%
57 28 Benoit Paire France 10 13 23 | 43,5%
58 10 Matteo Berrettini Italy 9 6 15  60,0%
59 85 Pedro Martinez Spain 9 8 17 | 52,9%
60 73 Marcos Giron United States 9 8 17  52,9%
61 59 Frances Tiafoe United States 9 11 20 | 45,0%
62 82 Federico Delbonis Argentina 9 12 21 42,9%
63 71 Cameron Norrie Great Britain 9 13 | 22 | 40,9%
64 46 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 9 14 23 391%
65 95 Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 8 7 15 | 53,3%
66 84 Thiago Monteiro Brazil 8 10 18 44,4%
67 80 Marco Cecchinato Italy 8 13 21 | 381%
68 49 Tennys Sandgren United States 8 13 21 38,1%
69 67 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 8 14 22 | 36,4%
70 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 7 3 10 70,0%
71 66 Dominik Koepfer Germany 7 6 13 | 53,8%
72 88 Norbert Gombos Slovakia 7 8 15  46,7%
73 69 Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 7 8 15 | 46,7%
74 74 Stefano Travaglia Italy 7 10 17  41,2%
75 43 Guido Pella Argentina 7 10 | 17 | 41,2%
76 64 Feliciano Lopez Spain 7 10 17  41,2%
77 93 Radu Albot Moldova 7 12 | 19 | 36,8%
78 76 Salvatore Caruso Italy 7 13 20 35,0%
79 99 Gianluca Mager Italy 6 6 12 | 50,0%
80 92 Attila Balazs Hungary 6 6 12 | 50,0%
81 65 Fernando Verdasco Spain 6 7 13 | 46,2%
82 105 Andreas Seppi Italy 6 7 13 | 46,2%
83 94 Mikael Ymer Sweden 6 7 13 | 46,2%
84 102 Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 6 8 14  42,9%
85 72 Steve Johnson United States 6 8 14 | 42,9%
86 91 Federico Coria Argentina 6 9 15  40,0%
87 86 Emil Ruusuvuori Finland 6 9 15 | 40,0%
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Fabio Fognini Italy 6 16  37,5%
89 89 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 6 10 16 | 37,5%
90 96 Dennis Novak Austria 6 12 18 33,3%
91 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 4 7 11 | 36,4%
92 192 Mackenzie McDonald United States 4 8 12 33,3%
93 108 Gregoire Barrere France 4 8 12 | 33,3%
94 103 James Duckworth Australia 4 8 12 33,3%
95 100 Andrej Martin Slovakia 4 10 | 14 | 28,6%
96 60 Pablo Andujar Spain 4 12 16  25,0%
97 40 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 4 13 | 17 | 23,5%
98 109 Jaume Munar Spain 3 8 11 27,3%
99 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 2 8 10 | 20,0%
100 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 2 9 1 18,2%
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TABLE 4
TIEBREAKS PERFORMANCE (TP)

TP Rkn: Tiebreak Performance Ranking

Played
TP Rkn ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

Novak Djokovic Serbia 301,9
2 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 40 198,4
3 21 Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 42 190,2
4 30 Ugo Humbert France 36 187,5
5 8 Andrey Rublev Russia 51 180,7
6 6 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 42 162,5
7 7 Alexander Zverev Germany 39 159,6
8 20 Karen Khachanov Russia 35 156,2
9 4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 38 154,2
10 3 Dominic Thiem Austria 34 1563,6
1 14 Milos Raonic Canada 32 147.,4
12 16 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 32 142,8
13 11 Gael Monfils France 23 142,6
14 13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 28 138,9
15 50 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 137,3
16 22 Christian Garin Chile 30 133,9
17 32 Daniel Evans Great Britain 33 130,9
18 2 Rafael Nadal Spain 34 126,5
19 35 Adrian Mannarino France 31 123,0
20 26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 30 117,5
21 63 Gilles Simon France 23 1141
22 37 Jannik Sinner Italy 30 111,6
23 15 David Goffin Belgium 23 110,0
24 82 Federico Delbonis Argentina 21 109,4
25 38 John Millman Australia 31 109,2
26 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 26 108,8
27 19 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 29 107,9
28 31 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 29 107,9
29 51 Jordan Thompson Australia 24 107,1
30 34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 28 104,1
31 18 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 23 102,7
32 47 Richard Gasquet France 20 99,2
33 24 Borna Coric Croatia 28 98,0
34 12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 32 98,0
35 66 Dominik Koepfer Germany 13 96,7
36 65 Fernando Verdasco Spain 13 96,7
37 56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 26 96,7
38 54 Tommy Paul United States 28 96,1
39 87 Lloyd Harris South Africa 24 96,1
40 91 Federico Coria Argentina 15 95,6
41 52 Alejandro Davidovich Fokina Spain 23 95,1
42 25 John Isner United States 20 93,0
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tennis G0
Played
TP Rkn ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

Egor Gerasimov Belarus 91,3
44 80 Marco Cecchinato Italy 21 91,1
45 57 Laslo Djere Serbia 22 89,3
46 59 Frances Tiafoe United States 20 86,8
47 68 Jiri Vesely Czech Republic 18 85,2
48 55 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 84,5
49 61 Vasek Pospisil Canada 26 80,6
50 31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 28 80,1
51 27 Casper Ruud Norway 35 80,1
52 42 Marin Cilic Croatia 26 79,6
53 77 Corentin Moutet France 20 74,4
54 81 Kevin Anderson South Africa 20 74,4
55 83 Pierre-Hugues ' Herbert France 20 74,4
56 36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 30 74,4
57 23 Alex de Minaur Australia 23 73,3
58 17 Fabio Fognini Italy 16 71,4
59 95 Soonwoo Kwon South Korea 15 71,0
60 102 Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 14 69,4
61 29 Taylor Fritz United States 29 67,4
62 39 Reilly Opelka United States 20 63,8
63 64 Feliciano Lopez Spain 17 63,2
64 85 Pedro Martinez Spain 17 63,2
65 79 Juan Ignacio Londero Argentina 19 62,8
66 67 Pablo Cuevas Uruguay 22 59,5
67 84 Thiago Monteiro Brazil 18 58,6
68 74 Stefano Travaglia Italy 17 58,4
69 99 Gianluca Mager Italy 12 56,8
70 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 55,8
7 88 Norbert Gombos Slovakia 15 55,8
72 86 Emil Ruusuvuori Finland 15 55,8
73 49 Tennys Sandgren United States 21 55,1
74 43 Guido Pella Argentina 17 52,7
75 10 Matteo Berrettini Italy 15 50,7
76 69 Ricardas Berankis Lithuania 15 50,7
77 96 Dennis Novak Austria 18 50,2
78 103 James Duckworth Australia 12 49,6
79 105 Andreas Seppi Italy 13 48,4
80 89 Mikhail Kukushkin Kazakhstan 16 47,6
81 46 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 23 45,6
82 28 Benoit Paire France 23 45,6
83 108 Gregoire Barrere France 12 44,6
84 192 Mackenzie McDonald United States 12 446
85 76 Salvatore Caruso Italy 20 42,5
86 48 Kyle Edmund Great Britain 19 42,4
87 73 Marcos Giron United States 17 42,2
88 100 Andrej Martin Slovakia 14 41,7
89 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 11 40,9
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tennis G0
Played
TP Rkn ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

Pablo Andujar Spain 39,7
91 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 10 37,2
92 72 Steve Johnson United States 14 37,2
93 58 Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 22 36,4
94 93 Radu Albot Moldova 19 35,3
95 40 Nikoloz Basilashvili Georgia 17 31,6
96 71 Cameron Norrie Great Britain 22 23,4
97 92 Attila Balazs Hungary 12 22,3
98 109 Jaume Munar Spain 1 20,5
99 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 11 20,5
100 94 Mikael Ymer Sweden 13 0,0
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TABLE 5

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1%' SERVE IN

1st Rkn: Performance Ranking of 1st Serve in (accuracy)

Played
1st Rkn | ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

1 8 Andrey Rublev Russia 170,3
2 1 Novak Djokovic Serbia 46 163,8
3 6 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 42 149,7
4 21 Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 42 148,3
5 7 Alexander Zverev Germany 39 146,0
6 9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 40 137,5
7 27 Casper Ruud Norway 35 130,3
8 4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 38 129,2
9 30 Ugo Humbert France 36 125,4
10 20 Karen Khachanov Russia 35 124,2
1 16 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 32 119,6
12 2 Rafael Nadal Spain 34 119,5
13 3 Dominic Thiem Austria 34 119,1
14 26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 30 111,7
15 14 Milos Raonic Canada 32 11,7
16 32 Daniel Evans Great Britain 33 110,2
17 12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 32 106,1
18 13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 28 104,9
19 38 John Millman Australia 31 103,2
20 37 Jannik Sinner Italy 30 103,1
21 22 Christian Garin Chile 30 102,4
22 31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 28 100,9
23 35 Adrian Mannarino France 31 99,9

24 24 Borna Coric Croatia 28 99,5

25 19 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 29 99,1

26 29 Taylor Fritz United States 29 97,7

27 56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 26 96,5

28 50 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 95,7

29 36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 30 93,3

30 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 26 92,1

31 54 Tommy Paul United States 28 91,8

32 34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 28 91,5

33 31 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 29 91,1

34 87 Lloyd Harris South Africa 24 89,2

35 61 Vasek Pospisil Canada 26 88,6

36 42 Marin Cilic Croatia 26 86,5

37 11 Gael Monfils France 23 85,7

38 52 Alejandro Davidovich Fokina Spain 23 84,2

39 51 Jordan Thompson Australia 24 84,2
40 78 Egor Gerasimov Belarus 23 82,9
41 55 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 81,2
42 71 Cameron Norrie Great Britain 22 79,1
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

25
46
77
80
67
18
15
57
49
82
39
63
81
59
58
84
28
68
47
96
93
48
85
83
79
76
73
43
91
60
89
74
86
40
10
102
95
88
64
100
69
65
17
94
72
66

Alex
John
Albert
Corentin
Marco
Pablo
Stan
David
Laslo
Tennys
Federico
Reilly
Gilles
Kevin
Frances
Aljaz
Thiago
Benoit
Jiri
Richard
Dennis
Radu
Kyle
Pedro
Pierre-Hugues
Juan Ignacio
Salvatore
Marcos
Guido
Federico
Pablo
Mikhail
Stefano
Emil
Nikoloz
Matteo
Roberto
Soonwoo
Norbert
Feliciano
Andrej
Ricardas
Fernando
Fabio
Mikael
Steve
Dominik

de Minaur
Isner

Ramos-Vinolas

Moutet
Cecchinato
Cuevas
Wawrinka
Goffin
Djere
Sandgren
Delbonis
Opelka
Simon
Anderson
Tiafoe
Bedene
Monteiro
Paire
Vesely
Gasquet
Novak
Albot
Edmund
Martinez
Herbert
Londero
Caruso
Giron
Pella
Coria
Andujar
Kukushkin
Travaglia
Ruusuvuori
Basilashvili
Berrettini

Carballes Baena

Kwon
Gombos
Lopez
Martin
Berankis
Verdasco
Fognini
Ymer
Johnson
Koepfer

Australia
United States
Spain

France

Italy

Uruguay
Switzerland
Belgium
Serbia
United States
Argentina
United States
France
South Africa
United States
Slovenia
Brazil

France

Czech Republic

France
Austria
Moldova
Great Britain
Spain
France
Argentina
Italy

United States
Argentina
Argentina
Spain
Kazakhstan
Italy

Finland
Georgia
Italy

Spain

South Korea
Slovakia
Spain
Slovakia
Lithuania
Spain

Italy
Sweden
United States
Germany

tennis G0
Played
1st Rkn ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

20
23
20
21
22
23
23
22
21
21
20
23
20
20
22
18
23
18
20
18
19
19
17
20
19
20
17
17
15
16
16
17
15
17
15
14
15
15
17
14
15
13
16
13
14
13

78,7
78,6
78,5
77,3
77,2
75,8
75,4
73,5
73,0
72,8
72,3
71,6
71,2
70,3
69,9
69,2
68,4
67,8
66,8
66,5
64,9
64,6
64,6
63,9
63,4
63,3
62,3
59,2
58,8
56,2
55,3
55,0
54,4
52,5
51,7
51,5
51,2
51,2
51,1
50,6
50,3
49,3
48,6
48,6
47,2
46,7
46,7

©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved
www.TennisTopl0.com

TOP 100 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) — 2020 Season



tennis G0
Played
1st Rkn ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

105 Andreas Seppi Italy 454
91 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 1 1 45,0
92 99 Gianluca Mager Italy 12 43,6
93 192 Mackenzie McDonald United States 12 43,0
94 108 Gregoire Barrere France 12 43,0
95 109 Jaume Munar Spain 11 38,9
96 103 James Duckworth Australia 12 37,7
97 92 Attila Balazs Hungary 12 36,3
98 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 11 35,9
929 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 35,5
100 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 10 34,1
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TABLE 6
PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE IN

2nd Rkn: Performance Ranking of 2nd Serve in (accuracy)

M EVT
ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

1 8 Andrey Rublev Russia 183,2
2 1 Novak Djokovic Serbia 46 156,6
3 6 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 42 147,3
4 9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 40 137,9
5 21 Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 42 137,6
6 4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 38 131,0
7 30 Ugo Humbert France 36 125,0
8 7 Alexander Zverev Germany 39 123,9
9 27 Casper Ruud Norway 35 123,7
10 20 Karen Khachanov Russia 35 122,2
1 2 Rafael Nadal Spain 34 119,1
12 3 Dominic Thiem Austria 34 118,4
13 32 Daniel Evans Great Britain 33 117,4
14 16 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 32 113,5
15 38 John Millman Australia 31 110,0
16 35 Adrian Mannarino France 31 108,3
17 14 Milos Raonic Canada 32 107,7
18 37 Jannik Sinner Italy 30 105,9
19 26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 30 105,2
20 36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 30 103,5
21 12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 32 103,4
22 29 Taylor Fritz United States 29 102,6
23 31 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 29 101,5
24 22 Christian Garin Chile 30 99,8
25 31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 28 99,7
26 54 Tommy Paul United States 28 99,3
27 13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 28 98,9
28 24 Borna Coric Croatia 28 98,6
29 50 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 98,1
30 19 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 29 95,9
31 34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 28 95,9
32 56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 26 92,9
33 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 26 91,5
34 42 Marin Cilic Croatia 26 89,9
35 61 Vasek Pospisil Canada 26 88,9
36 55 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 87,6
37 51 Jordan Thompson Australia 24 84,8
38 87 Lloyd Harris South Africa 24 82,8
39 18 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 23 82,6
40 23 Alex de Minaur Australia 23 80,4
41 46 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 23 80,2
42 63 Gilles Simon France 23 80,0
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45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

15
78
67
58
11
28
57

80
49
71
59
82
47
39
76
81
83
25
77
48
79
93
96
84
68
73
74
43
89
64
85
40
17
60
10
91
95
69
88
100
72
86
102
105
66
65

Alejandro
David
Egor
Pablo
Aljaz
Gael
Benoit
Laslo

Marco
Tennys
Cameron
Frances
Federico
Richard
Reilly
Salvatore
Kevin
Pierre-Hugues
John
Corentin
Kyle
Juan Ignacio
Radu
Dennis
Thiago
Jiri
Marcos
Stefano
Guido
Mikhail
Feliciano
Pedro
Nikoloz
Fabio
Pablo
Matteo
Federico
Soonwoo
Ricardas
Norbert
Andrej
Steve
Emil
Roberto
Andreas
Dominik
Fernando

Goffin
Gerasimov
Cuevas
Bedene
Monfils
Paire

Djere
Cecchinato
Sandgren
Norrie
Tiafoe
Delbonis
Gasquet
Opelka
Caruso
Anderson
Herbert
Isner
Moutet
Edmund
Londero
Albot
Novak
Monteiro
Vesely
Giron
Travaglia
Pella
Kukushkin
Lopez
Martinez
Basilashvili
Fognini
Andujar
Berrettini
Coria
Kwon
Berankis
Gombos
Martin
Johnson
Ruusuvuori

Carballes Baena

Seppi
Koepfer
Verdasco

Belgium
Belarus
Uruguay
Slovenia
France
France
Serbia

Italy

United States
Great Britain
United States
Argentina
France
United States
Italy

South Africa
France
United States
France

Great Britain
Argentina
Moldova
Austria

Brazil

Czech Republic
United States
Italy
Argentina
Kazakhstan
Spain

Spain
Georgia

Italy

Spain

Italy
Argentina
South Korea
Lithuania
Slovakia
Slovakia
United States
Finland
Spain

Italy
Germany
Spain

G top10.
M EVT
ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

Davidovich Fokina | Spain

23
22
22
23
23
22

21
21
22
20
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
15
14
13
13
13

78,6
78,1
76,4
75,9
75,4
75,1
74,8
73,8
73,5
72,9
71,9
713
70,1
69,6
69,6
69,2
68,0
67,8
67,1
67,0
66,0
65,1
64,6
64,1
63,6
62,6
61,3
58,8
58,3
57,5
56,7
56,6
55,2
54,5
53,6
52,9
52,6
52,1
52,1
51,1
49,5
49,0
48,7
48,7
46,3
44,8
44,1
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M EVT
ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

Mikael Ymer Sweden 43,7
91 192 Mackenzie McDonald United States 12 42,4
92 108 Gregoire Barrere France 12 42,3
93 103 James Duckworth Australia 12 41,9
94 99 Gianluca Mager Italy 12 41,4
95 92 Attila Balazs Hungary 12 39,3
96 109 Jaume Munar Spain 11 38,0
97 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 11 37,9
98 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 11 37,5
929 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 10 35,5
100 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 33,8
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TABLE 7

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE WON (PW1)

PW1 Rkn: Ranking of Points Won with the First Service

Played
ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

1 8 Andrey Rublev Russia 193,6
2 1 Novak Djokovic Serbia 46 168,3
3 6 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 42 155,7
4 21 Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 42 152,4
5 7 Alexander Zverev Germany 39 145,7
6 4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 38 143,8
7 30 Ugo Humbert France 36 131,2
8 14 Milos Raonic Canada 32 128,8
9 9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 40 126,0
10 2 Rafael Nadal Spain 34 123,2
1 20 Karen Khachanov Russia 35 122,9
12 3 Dominic Thiem Austria 34 122,5
13 27 Casper Ruud Norway 35 120,7
14 12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 32 116,9
15 32 Daniel Evans Great Britain 33 112,0
16 36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 30 110,8
17 50 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 110,8
18 29 Taylor Fritz United States 29 109,8
19 16 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 32 108,3
20 35 Adrian Mannarino France 31 106,6
21 38 John Millman Australia 31 105,2
22 37 Jannik Sinner Italy 30 103,7
23 22 Christian Garin Chile 30 102,0
24 34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 28 100,4
25 31 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 29 100,3
26 26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 30 99,0
27 19 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 29 98,9
28 24 Borna Coric Croatia 28 98,3
29 61 Vasek Pospisil Canada 26 97,8
30 42 Marin Cilic Croatia 26 97,0
31 54 Tommy Paul United States 28 94,3
32 31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 28 92,9
33 13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 28 92,5
34 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 26 91,6
35 87 Lloyd Harris South Africa 24 85,9
36 28 Benoit Paire France 23 84,2
37 18 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 23 84,0
38 58 Aljaz Bedene Slovenia 22 83,6
39 78 Egor Gerasimov Belarus 23 83,3
40 51 Jordan Thompson Australia 24 82,0
41 56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 26 81,5
42 55 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 81,4
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

15
39
63
23
67
25
49
57
81
46
71
52
83
82
47
80
59
48
68
76
64
77
84
79
74
93
10
96
73
43
40
17
85
86
88
95
60
69
89
72
91
65
100
105
103
102

Gael
David
Reilly
Gilles
Alex
Pablo
John
Tennys
Laslo
Kevin
Albert
Cameron
Alejandro
Pierre-Hugues
Federico
Richard
Marco
Frances
Kyle

Jiri
Salvatore
Feliciano
Corentin
Thiago
Juan Ignacio
Stefano
Radu
Matteo
Dennis
Marcos
Guido
Nikoloz
Fabio
Pedro
Emil
Norbert
Soonwoo
Pablo
Ricardas
Mikhail
Steve
Federico
Fernando
Andrej
Andreas
James
Roberto

Monfils
Goffin
Opelka
Simon

de Minaur
Cuevas
Isner
Sandgren
Djere
Anderson

Ramos-Vinolas

Norrie

Davidovich Fokina

Herbert
Delbonis
Gasquet
Cecchinato
Tiafoe
Edmund
Vesely
Caruso
Lopez
Moutet
Monteiro
Londero
Travaglia
Albot
Berrettini
Novak
Giron

Pella
Basilashvili
Fognini
Martinez
Ruusuvuori
Gombos
Kwon
Andujar
Berankis
Kukushkin
Johnson
Coria
Verdasco
Martin
Seppi
Duckworth

Carballes Baena

France
Belgium
United States
France
Australia
Uruguay
United States
United States
Serbia

South Africa
Spain

Great Britain
Spain

France
Argentina
France

Italy

United States
Great Britain

Czech Republic

Italy

Spain
France
Brazil
Argentina
Italy
Moldova
Italy

Austria
United States
Argentina
Georgia
Italy

Spain
Finland
Slovakia
South Korea
Spain
Lithuania
Kazakhstan
United States
Argentina
Spain
Slovakia
Italy
Australia
Spain

tennis G0
Played
ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

23
20
23
23
22
20
21
22
20
23
22
23
20
21
20
21
20
19
18
20
17
20
18
19
17
19
15
18
17
17
17
16
17
15
15
15
16
15
16
14
15
13
14
13
12
14

80,2
79,3
78,4
78,2
77,8
76,0
75,8
75,7
74,9
74,3
72,4
71,0
71,0
70,6
69,9
69,6
68,4
67,4
67,4
65,8
65,8
64,7
64,1
64,0
63,2
61,4
59,9
58,7
58,4
57,4
57,0
55,1
54,4
54,0
52,1
51,4
51,4
51,4
51,1
50,4
49,3
44,7
44,2
43,4
43,1
41,8
41,7
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tennis G0
Played
ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

Mikael Ymer Sweden 41,5
91 108 Gregoire Barrere France 12 41,2
92 66 Dominik Koepfer Germany 13 411
93 92 Attila Balazs Hungary 12 40,8
94 99 Gianluca Mager Italy 12 40,7
95 192 Mackenzie McDonald United States 12 38,1
96 109 Jaume Munar Spain 1 35,3
97 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 11 35,1
98 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 10 34,7
99 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 11 33,1
100 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 31,8
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TABLE 8

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"? SERVE WON (PW2)

PW2 Rkn: Ranking of Points Won with the Second Service

Played
ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

1 8 Andrey Rublev Russia 187,4
2 1 Novak Djokovic Serbia 46 167,4
3 6 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 42 165,6
4 21 Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 42 1447
5 4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 38 141,7
6 9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 40 137,7
7 2 Rafael Nadal Spain 34 135,1
8 27 Casper Ruud Norway 35 133,1
9 30 Ugo Humbert France 36 128,5
10 14 Milos Raonic Canada 32 122,7
1 20 Karen Khachanov Russia 35 122,6
12 7 Alexander Zverev Germany 39 120,6
13 3 Dominic Thiem Austria 34 120,3
14 32 Daniel Evans Great Britain 33 116,8
15 38 John Millman Australia 31 113,1
16 16 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 32 113,0
17 12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 32 108,4
18 26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 30 108,2
19 13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 28 108,0
20 35 Adrian Mannarino France 31 106,3
21 37 Jannik Sinner Italy 30 103,2
22 31 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 29 101,7
23 36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 30 101,4
24 54 Tommy Paul United States 28 101,2
25 29 Taylor Fritz United States 29 101,2
26 56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 26 99,3
27 19 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 29 99,0
28 22 Christian Garin Chile 30 98,7
29 31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 28 95,7
30 24 Borna Coric Croatia 28 954
31 50 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 92,9
32 42 Marin Cilic Croatia 26 92,2
33 61 Vasek Pospisil Canada 26 89,6
34 34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 28 89,3
35 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 26 88,3
36 55 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 86,5
37 46 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 23 83,3
38 18 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 23 82,7
39 51 Jordan Thompson Australia 24 81,3
40 78 Egor Gerasimov Belarus 23 80,7
41 23 Alex de Minaur Australia 23 78,1

42 87 Lloyd Harris South Africa 24 77,3
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51
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55
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57
58
59
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

52
71
25
11
67
49
15

57
80
58
79
39
47
76
28
59
82
77
83
81
84
96
48
68
93
43
10
17
73
89
64
95
74
69
85
40
60
88
86
100
91
102
72
105
66
65

Gilles
Alejandro
Cameron
John
Gael
Pablo
Tennys
David

Laslo
Marco
Aljaz
Juan Ignacio
Reilly
Richard
Salvatore
Benoit
Frances
Federico
Corentin
Pierre-Hugues
Kevin
Thiago
Dennis
Kyle

Jiri

Radu
Guido
Matteo
Fabio
Marcos
Mikhail
Feliciano
Soonwoo
Stefano
Ricardas
Pedro
Nikoloz
Pablo
Norbert
Emil
Andre;j
Federico
Roberto
Steve
Andreas
Dominik
Fernando

Simon

Davidovich Fokina

Norrie
Isner
Monfils
Cuevas
Sandgren
Goffin
Djere
Cecchinato
Bedene
Londero
Opelka
Gasquet
Caruso
Paire
Tiafoe
Delbonis
Moutet
Herbert
Anderson
Monteiro
Novak
Edmund
Vesely
Albot
Pella
Berrettini
Fognini
Giron
Kukushkin
Lopez
Kwon
Travaglia
Berankis
Martinez
Basilashvili
Andujar
Gombos
Ruusuvuori
Martin
Coria

Carballes Baena

Johnson
Seppi
Koepfer
Verdasco

France

Spain

Great Britain
United States
France
Uruguay
United States
Belgium
Serbia

Italy

Slovenia
Argentina
United States
France

Italy

France
United States
Argentina
France
France
South Africa
Brazil

Austria

Great Britain
Czech Republic
Moldova
Argentina
Italy

Italy

United States
Kazakhstan
Spain

South Korea
Italy
Lithuania
Spain
Georgia
Spain
Slovakia
Finland
Slovakia
Argentina
Spain

United States
Italy
Germany
Spain
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15
14
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13
13
13

77,0
76,8
75,9
75,2
74,9
73,8
72,8
72,8
72,7
72,2
72,1
71,0
70,7
70,6
70,0
69,5
68,3
67,9
67,2
66,5
66,2
66,2
65,3
65,2
63,1
63,0
59,0
58,9
57,1
57,0
56,9
55,8
55,3
55,2
52,7
52,6
52,2
52,1
51,5
51,4
49,7
47,8
47,4
47,3
46,3
435
433
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tennis G0
Played
ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

Attila Balazs Hungary 41,7
91 1 03 James Duckworth Australia 12 41,7
92 108 Gregoire Barrere France 12 41,5
93 99 Gianluca Mager Italy 12 41,1
94 192 Mackenzie McDonald United States 12 40,8
95 94 Mikael Ymer Sweden 13 40,8
96 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 11 36,4
97 109 Jaume Munar Spain 11 35,7
98 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 10 35,5
99 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 32,8
100 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 11 31,1
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TABLE 9
PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS SAVED (BPS)

BPS Rkn: Break Points Saved Ranking

Played
BPS Rkn ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

1 Andrey Rublev Russia 184,5
2 1 Novak Djokovic Serbia 46 174,7
3 21 Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 42 157,7
4 6 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 42 143,4
5 30 Ugo Humbert France 36 139,2
6 14 Milos Raonic Canada 32 138,6
7 4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 38 137,1
8 7 Alexander Zverev Germany 39 134,3
9 2 Rafael Nadal Spain 34 130,0
10 9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 40 128,8
1 3 Dominic Thiem Austria 34 126,5
12 27 Casper Ruud Norway 35 126,4
13 20 Karen Khachanov Russia 35 119,8
14 12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 32 116,3
15 38 John Millman Australia 31 113,4
16 16 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 32 113,2
17 32 Daniel Evans Great Britain 33 110,7
18 37 Jannik Sinner Italy 30 109,7
19 31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 28 108,1
20 19 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 29 107,9
21 50 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 107,1
22 35 Adrian Mannarino France 31 106,2
23 61 Vasek Pospisil Canada 26 104,8
24 36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 30 104,0
25 31 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 29 101,2
26 42 Marin Cilic Croatia 26 100,5
27 13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 28 100,1
28 29 Taylor Fritz United States 29 99,5
29 24 Borna Coric Croatia 28 99,0
30 26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 30 96,1
31 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 26 94,5
32 22 Christian Garin Chile 30 94,4
33 34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 28 94,0
34 54 Tommy Paul United States 28 93,4
35 56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 26 91,6
36 25 John Isner United States 20 87,5
37 18 Stan Wawrinka Switzerland 23 84,4
38 11 Gael Monfils France 23 82,4
39 51 Jordan Thompson Australia 24 82,3
40 46 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 23 81,9
41 55 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 80,7
42 23 Alex de Minaur Australia 23 80,4
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64
65
66
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68
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71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

87
28
67
78
58
39
52

15
71
81
82
76
59
63
47
77
48
83
64
80
84
57
85
79
73
93
40
10
96
74
43
89
17
68
91
95
100
60
88
72
66
69
89
86
103
65

Tennys
Lloyd
Benoit
Pablo
Egor
Aljaz
Reilly
Alejandro

David
Cameron
Kevin
Federico
Salvatore
Frances
Gilles
Richard
Corentin
Kyle
Pierre-Hugues
Feliciano
Marco
Thiago
Laslo
Pedro
Juan Ignacio
Marcos
Radu
Nikoloz
Matteo
Dennis
Stefano
Guido
Mikhail
Fabio

Jiri
Federico
Soonwoo
Andrej
Pablo
Norbert
Steve
Dominik
Ricardas
Gianluca
Emil
James
Fernando

Sandgren
Harris
Paire
Cuevas
Gerasimov
Bedene
Opelka

Davidovich Fokina

Goffin
Norrie
Anderson
Delbonis
Caruso
Tiafoe
Simon
Gasquet
Moutet
Edmund
Herbert
Lopez
Cecchinato
Monteiro
Djere
Martinez
Londero
Giron
Albot
Basilashvili
Berrettini
Novak
Travaglia
Pella
Kukushkin
Fognini
Vesely
Coria
Kwon
Martin
Andujar
Gombos
Johnson
Koepfer
Berankis
Mager
Ruusuvuori
Duckworth
Verdasco

United States
South Africa
France
Uruguay
Belarus
Slovenia
United States
Spain
Belgium
Great Britain
South Africa
Argentina
Italy

United States
France
France
France

Great Britain
France

Spain

Italy

Brazil

Serbia

Spain
Argentina
United States
Moldova
Georgia

Italy

Austria

Italy
Argentina
Kazakhstan
Italy

Czech Republic

Argentina
South Korea
Slovakia
Spain
Slovakia
United States
Germany
Lithuania
Italy

Finland
Australia
Spain
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79,8
78,9
78,8
78,5
78,3
76,7
76,5
75,7
75,3
74,5
74,4
73,3
71,3
70,2
69,5
69,3
69,0
67,9
65,7
65,7
65,6
65,6
64,8
63,8
60,3
59,1
59,0
57,5
57,5
57,1
55,7
53,8
53,7
52,9
52,8
52,2
51,6
51,1
50,6
49,2
48,5
47,3
47,2
45,1
44,2
44,0
432
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tennis G0
Played
BPS Rkn ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

105 Andreas Seppi Italy 43,1
91 102 Roberto Carballes Baena Spain 14 42,2
92 94 Mikael Ymer Sweden 13 42,0
93 108 Gregoire Barrere France 12 41,6
94 92 Attila Balazs Hungary 12 41,5
95 192 Mackenzie McDonald United States 12 354
96 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 11 34,7
97 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 11 341
98 109 Jaume Munar Spain 11 31,9
99 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 10 30,2
100 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 28,7

TOP 100 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) — 2020 Season
©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved
www.TennisTopl0.com



I top10 |

TABLE 10
PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS WON (BPW)

BPW Rkn: Break Points Won Ranking

Played
BPW Rkn | ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

1 8 Andrey Rublev Russia 200,7
2 1 Novak Djokovic Serbia 46 175,7
3 9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 40 164,0
4 6 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 42 160,0
5 7 Alexander Zverev Germany 39 148,4
6 2 Rafael Nadal Spain 34 147,2
7 4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 38 138,7
8 20 Karen Khachanov Russia 35 138,4
9 21 Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 42 128,0
10 3 Dominic Thiem Austria 34 125,7
1 37 Jannik Sinner Italy 30 121,8
12 32 Daniel Evans Great Britain 33 120,6
13 19 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 29 113,9
14 30 Ugo Humbert France 36 110,9
15 27 Casper Ruud Norway 35 109, 1
16 35 Adrian Mannarino France 31 108,9
17 31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 28 108,8
18 38 John Millman Australia 31 107,7
19 24 Borna Coric Croatia 28 106,4
20 22 Christian Garin Chile 30 106,2
21 54 Tommy Paul United States 28 105,8
22 16 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 32 105,1
23 13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 28 103,5
24 31 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 29 103,0
25 34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 28 102,8
26 12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 32 102,3
27 14 Milos Raonic Canada 32 102,0
28 36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 30 100,6
29 26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 30 94,6

30 57 Laslo Djere Serbia 22 93,4

31 55 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 90,4

32 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 26 87,0

33 23 Alex de Minaur Australia 23 86,8
34 63 Gilles Simon France 23 85,5
35 56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 26 85,0
36 52 Alejandro Davidovich Fokina Spain 23 83,2

37 15 David Goffin Belgium 23 83,0
38 29 Taylor Fritz United States 29 82,8
39 61 Vasek Pospisil Canada 26 82,7
40 50 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 82,2

41 42 Marin Cilic Croatia 26 82,1

42 46 Albert Ramos-Vinolas Spain 23 81,8
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71
87
51
28
78
89
18

47
79
83
77
59
39
81
67
82
17
74
85
58
84
80
73
49
68
96
76
43
94
60
48
93
91
95
64
25
86
69
66
105
102
88
192
100
92
40

Gael
Cameron
Lloyd
Jordan
Benoit
Egor
Mikhail
Stan
Richard
Juan Ignacio
Pierre-Hugues
Corentin
Frances
Reilly
Kevin
Pablo
Federico
Fabio
Stefano
Pedro
Aljaz
Thiago
Marco
Marcos
Tennys
Jiri
Dennis
Salvatore
Guido
Mikael
Pablo
Kyle
Radu
Federico
Soonwoo
Feliciano
John
Emil
Ricardas
Dominik
Andreas
Roberto
Norbert
Mackenzie
Andrej
Attila
Nikoloz

Monfils
Norrie
Harris
Thompson
Paire
Gerasimov
Kukushkin
Wawrinka

Gasquet
Londero
Herbert
Moutet
Tiafoe
Opelka
Anderson
Cuevas
Delbonis
Fognini
Travaglia
Martinez
Bedene
Monteiro
Cecchinato
Giron
Sandgren
Vesely
Novak
Caruso
Pella
Ymer
Andujar
Edmund
Albot
Coria
Kwon
Lopez
Isner
Ruusuvuori
Berankis
Koepfer
Seppi

Carballes Baena

Gombos
McDonald
Martin
Balazs
Basilashvili

France
Great Britain
South Africa
Australia
France
Belarus
Kazakhstan
Switzerland

France
Argentina
France
France
United States
United States
South Africa
Uruguay
Argentina
Italy

Italy

Spain
Slovenia
Brazil

Italy

United States
United States

Czech Republic

Austria

Italy
Argentina
Sweden
Spain

Great Britain
Moldova
Argentina
South Korea
Spain
United States
Finland
Lithuania
Germany
Italy

Spain
Slovakia
United States
Slovakia
Hungary
Georgia
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80,9
78,5
77,8
77,5
77,0
76,5
74,8
72,4
72,2
72,1
69,0
67,9
67,4
67,0
66,2
65,5
65,2
64,6
64,0
62,9
61,0
60,7
60,0
59,5
57,7
57,6
56,0
55,9
55,7
55,1
54,6
54,5
54,0
51,8
51,6
50,8
50,1
49,4
49,4
48,9
485
477
47,6
46,4
43,6
42,7
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tennis G0
Played
BPW Rkn ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

Matteo Berrettini Italy 41,3
91 72 Steve Johnson United States 14 40,5
92 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 10 40,2
93 109 Jaume Munar Spain 11 38,7
94 99 Gianluca Mager Italy 12 36,2
95 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 11 34,9
96 65 Fernando Verdasco Spain 13 33,3
97 108 Gregoire Barrere France 12 31,1
98 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 11 30,2
99 103 James Duckworth Australia 12 26,9
100 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 22,3
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PERFORMANCE OF THE 1 RETURN WON (RW1)

RW1 Rkn: 1st Return Points Won Ranking

Played
RW1 Rkn | ATP Rkn Surname Count Matches INDEX
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21
2
4
3
30
32
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Andrey
Novak
Diego
Alexander
Stefanos
Felix
Rafael
Daniil
Dominic
Ugo
Daniel
Casper
Jannik
Karen
Denis
Grigor
Adrian
Dusan
Christian
Roberto
Pablo
John
Jan-Lennard
Milos
Alexander
Marton
Miomir
Filip
Gilles
Tommy
Yoshihito
Hubert
Taylor
Alejandro
Borna
Alex
Lorenzo
Laslo
Marin
David
Albert
Gael

TABLE 11

Rublev
Djokovic
Schwartzman
Zverev
Tsitsipas
Auger-aliassime
Nadal
Medvedev
Thiem
Humbert
Evans

Ruud

Sinner
Khachanov
Shapovalov
Dimitrov
Mannarino
Lajovic

Garin
Bautista Agut
Carreno Busta
Millman
Struff

Raonic
Bublik
Fucsovics
Kecmanovic
Krajinovic
Simon

Paul

Nishioka
Hurkacz

Fritz
Davidovich Fokina
Coric

de Minaur
Sonego
Djere

Cilic

Goffin
Ramos-Vinolas
Monfils

Russia
Serbia
Argentina
Germany
Greece
Canada
Spain
Russia
Austria
France
Great Britain
Norway
Italy
Russia
Canada
Bulgaria
France
Serbia
Chile
Spain
Spain
Australia
Germany
Canada
Kazakhstan
Hungary
Serbia
Serbia
France
United States
Japan
Poland
United States
Spain
Croatia
Australia
Italy
Serbia
Croatia
Belgium
Spain
France
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46
40
39
42
42
34
38
34
36
33
35
30
35
32
29
31
30
30
28
32
31
30
32
30
25
29
28
23
28
26
28
29
23
28
23
26
22
26
23
23
23

190,4
188,5
163,4
151,3
147,0
145,1
141,3
141,3
131,0
122,8
122,1
120,2
119,5
117,2
113,3
112,0
110,8
110,6
110,1
109,7
107,3
106,9
102,7
102,7
101,3
98,9
98,7
98,6
94,7
93,9
93,2
92,9
91,9
91,6
88,8
86,1
85,6
84,4
83,5
83,3
82,1
81,9
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28
61
51
71
87
77
67

80
83
82
78
59
48
79
58
85
47
93
81
76
49
68
43
96
60
17
84
74
91
100
40
66
88
86
39
89
73
10
95
94
102
25
64
69
92
65

Stan
Benoit
Vasek
Jordan
Cameron
Lloyd
Corentin
Pablo

Marco
Pierre-Hugues
Federico
Egor
Frances
Kyle
Juan Ignacio
Aljaz
Pedro
Richard
Radu
Kevin
Salvatore
Tennys
Jiri

Guido
Dennis
Pablo
Fabio
Thiago
Stefano
Federico
Andrej
Nikoloz
Dominik
Norbert
Emil
Reilly
Mikhail
Marcos
Matteo
Soonwoo
Mikael
Roberto
John
Feliciano
Ricardas
Attila
Fernando

Wawrinka
Paire
Pospisil
Thompson
Norrie
Harris
Moutet
Cuevas

Cecchinato
Herbert
Delbonis
Gerasimov
Tiafoe
Edmund
Londero
Bedene
Martinez
Gasquet
Albot
Anderson
Caruso
Sandgren
Vesely
Pella
Novak
Andujar
Fognini
Monteiro
Travaglia
Coria
Martin
Basilashvili
Koepfer
Gombos
Ruusuvuori
Opelka
Kukushkin
Giron
Berrettini
Kwon
Ymer

Carballes Baena

Isner
Lopez
Berankis
Balazs
Verdasco

Switzerland
France
Canada
Australia
Great Britain
South Africa
France
Uruguay
Italy

France
Argentina
Belarus
United States
Great Britain
Argentina
Slovenia
Spain
France
Moldova
South Africa
Italy

United States

Czech Republic

Argentina
Austria

Spain

Italy

Brazil

Italy
Argentina
Slovakia
Georgia
Germany
Slovakia
Finland
United States
Kazakhstan
United States
Italy

South Korea
Sweden
Spain

United States
Spain
Lithuania
Hungary
Spain
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80,8
80,8
80,5
80,1
79,8
77,6
74,6
73,0
72,5
72,5
71,7
70,9
67,4
64,5
63,9
62,8
62,7
62,2
62,1
61,3
61,0
60,7
60,6
58,9
57,5
57,3
56,6
56,5
56,1
56,0
55,5
54,5
54,4
54,3
54,2
53,2
52,5
52,3
50,0
49,3
48,3
47,9
47,5
46,7
45,7
438
43,8

©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved
www.TennisTopl0.com

TOP 100 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) — 2020 Season



tennis G0
Played
ATP Rkn Count Matches INDEX

105 Andreas Seppi Italy 43,5
91 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 1 1 42,6
92 99 Gianluca Mager Italy 12 41,4
93 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 10 41,2
94 192 Mackenzie McDonald United States 12 41,1
95 109 Jaume Munar Spain 11 39,6
96 72 Steve Johnson United States 14 38,6
97 108 Gregoire Barrere France 12 36,9
98 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 11 36,2
929 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 34,9
100 103 James Duckworth Australia 12 30,8
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TABLE 12

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"? RETURN WON (RW2)

RW2 Rkn: 2nd Return Points Won Ranking

Played
RW2 Rkn | ATP Rkn Name SIHEINE Countr Matches INDEX

8 Andrey Rublev Russia 186,9
2 1 Novak Djokovic Serbia 46 183,2
3 9 Diego Schwartzman Argentina 40 157,5
4 4 Daniil Medvedev Russia 38 147,7
5 6 Stefanos Tsitsipas Greece 42 145,0
6 7 Alexander Zverev Germany 39 136,6
7 2 Rafael Nadal Spain 34 133,2
8 21 Felix Auger-aliassime Canada 42 132,3
9 20 Karen Khachanov Russia 35 128,7
10 27 Casper Ruud Norway 35 121,7
11 30 Ugo Humbert France 36 119,4
12 3 Dominic Thiem Austria 34 117,9
13 16 Pablo Carreno Busta Spain 32 115,5
14 32 Daniel Evans Great Britain 33 115,3
15 38 John Millman Australia 31 112,4
16 13 Roberto Bautista Agut Spain 28 112,2
17 12 Denis Shapovalov Canada 32 108,7
18 35 Adrian Mannarino France 31 108,6
19 31 Filip Krajinovic Serbia 28 108,6
20 37 Jannik Sinner Italy 30 107,4
21 22 Christian Garin Chile 30 107,3
22 14 Milos Raonic Canada 32 106,9
23 36 Jan-Lennard Struff Germany 30 106,6
24 19 Grigor Dimitrov Bulgaria 29 106,3
25 29 Taylor Fritz United States 29 104,9
26 31 Miomir Kecmanovic Serbia 29 101,1
27 26 Dusan Lajovic Serbia 30 99,4
28 54 Tommy Paul United States 28 99,3
29 34 Hubert Hurkacz Poland 28 98,5
30 24 Borna Coric Croatia 28 98,5
31 56 Yoshihito Nishioka Japan 26 94,1
32 50 Alexander Bublik Kazakhstan 30 93,8
33 42 Marin Cilic Croatia 26 89,1
34 55 Marton Fucsovics Hungary 25 88,9
35 11 Gael Monfils France 23 87,3
36 61 Vasek Pospisil Canada 26 86,4
37 15 David Goffin Belgium 23 84,6
38 23 Alex de Minaur Australia 23 83,6
39 33 Lorenzo Sonego Italy 26 82,8
40 52 Alejandro Davidovich Fokina Spain 23 81,7
41 51 Jordan Thompson Australia 24 80,9
42 28 Benoit Paire France 23 80,3
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

87
18
46
57
78
71
82

67
80
58
48
93
83
49
77
76
59
79
47
85
68
96
81
84
89
73
43
60
74
25
40
91
69
88
86
39
17
95
64
10
102
65
66
100
94
72

Gilles
Lloyd
Stan
Albert
Laslo
Egor
Cameron
Federico

Pablo
Marco
Aljaz
Kyle
Radu
Pierre-Hugues
Tennys
Corentin
Salvatore
Frances
Juan Ignacio
Richard
Pedro

Jiri
Dennis
Kevin
Thiago
Mikhail
Marcos
Guido
Pablo
Stefano
John
Nikoloz
Federico
Ricardas
Norbert
Emil
Reilly
Fabio
Soonwoo
Feliciano
Matteo
Roberto
Fernando
Dominik
Andrej
Mikael
Steve

Simon
Harris
Wawrinka

Ramos-Vinolas

Djere
Gerasimov
Norrie
Delbonis

Cuevas
Cecchinato
Bedene
Edmund
Albot
Herbert
Sandgren
Moutet
Caruso
Tiafoe
Londero
Gasquet
Martinez
Vesely
Novak
Anderson
Monteiro
Kukushkin
Giron
Pella
Andujar
Travaglia
Isner
Basilashvili
Coria
Berankis
Gombos
Ruusuvuori
Opelka
Fognini
Kwon
Lopez
Berrettini

Carballes Baena

Verdasco
Koepfer
Martin
Ymer
Johnson

France
South Africa
Switzerland
Spain
Serbia
Belarus
Great Britain
Argentina
Uruguay
Italy
Slovenia
Great Britain
Moldova
France
United States
France

Italy

United States
Argentina
France
Spain

Czech Republic

Austria
South Africa
Brazil
Kazakhstan
United States
Argentina
Spain

Italy

United States
Georgia
Argentina
Lithuania
Slovakia
Finland
United States
Italy

South Korea
Spain

Italy

Spain

Spain
Germany
Slovakia
Sweden
United States

tennis G0
Played
RW2 Rkn ATP Rkn Name Surname Countr Matches INDEX

24
23
23
22
23
22
21

22
21
22
19
19
20
21
20
20
20
19
20
17
18
18
20
18
16
17
17
16
17
20
17
15
15
15
15
20
16
15
17
15
14
13
13
14
13
14

80,1
79,0
78,8
77,7
77,3
75,4
74,1
73,4
70,4
70,4
70,0
68,7
68,6
68,4
68,2
67,7
67,2
66,6
66,6
64,6
63,2
63,1
63,0
61,5
59,9
59,7
59,0
58,4
58,0
57,2
56,5
55,9
55,7
54,7
54,3
54,2
53,8
52,8
52,4
51,0
50,0
48,8
47,3
46,2
459
44,9
44,9
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tennis G0
Played
RW2 Rkn ATP Rkn Name Surname Countr Matches INDEX

105 Andreas Seppi Italy 44,3
91 109 Jaume Munar Spain 1 1 42,6
92 192 Mackenzie McDonald United States 12 42,3
93 92 Attila Balazs Hungary 12 41,0
94 99 Gianluca Mager Italy 12 38,8
95 110 Hugo Dellien Bolivia 11 38,2
96 108 Gregoire Barrere France 12 38,1
97 98 Yannick Hanfmann Germany 10 34,1
98 103 James Duckworth Australia 12 33,7
99 90 Joao Sousa Portugal 11 33,4
100 118 Damir Dzumhur Bosnia and Herzegovina 10 32,0
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